
RESOLUTION NO. 1980-228 

~KING APPOINTF~ENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE 
OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN 
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES 
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER 
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY: 

Section I. That the following appointments,.changes in 
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and 
discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved: 

Payroll 
No. Name Classification Rate 

TEMPORARY APPOINTMENT 

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION 
Data Systems Departmen,t: 

40-367     Kenneth Segel 

Procurement Department: 

Jr. Programmer 
Analyst 487 

078    Alison Roberts Mailroom Clerk 115 

LEGAL DIVISION: 
Legal Department: 

40-364    Michael King Legal Intern 117 

PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT 

40-358    Patricia Klubert Clerk 102 

515.00 Bi-Wk 

356.50 Bi-Wk 

4.50 Hr. 

356.00 Bi-Wk 

Effecti~ 
Date 

06-09-80i 

o5-19-8oi 

05-28-801’ 

05-19-80 

DESIGNS DEPARTMENT 

40-327    William Dietz 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Operations Department: 
(The following employees) 

7-391 
7-392 
"~393 

.-394 
7-395 
9-184 
9-186 
9-189 

Peggy Simpkins 
Larry Carner 
Harold Rose 
Herbert Moore 
Shannon Price 
Marion Wheeler 
Clarence Whitley 
Willie Maddox 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS 

Lithographer 478 

Operatbr 437 

515.00 Bi-Wk 

6.44/9.20 Hr; 

06-22-801 

o5-21-8  
05-21-80 
05-21-8~ 
05-21-8~ 
05-17-8( 
05-17-8( 
05-17-8( 
05-17-8( 



£esolutlon No. 1980- 228                    ~, 

O~ "ATIONS DIVISION (cont.) 
~us Operations Department,: 

9-192 
9-194 
i0-167 
i0-169 
i0-173 

George Dawson 
Raymond Dent 
Willie Harrison 
Gotrel Brown 
Lawrence Moore III 

~quipment Department: 

21-038     Elizabeth Oldham 

Power Department: 
(The following employees) 

20-412 
20-413 

Johnny Austin 
C. Gregory Hughes 

Rail Operations Department: 
CThe following employees) 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS (cont.) 

Maintenance Clerk 
115 

Laborer 152 

366.00 Bi-~k 

4.99 Hr. 

Part-time Operator 
438 

6.44 Hr. 

5~ 005 Philllp Woods 
5L J06 Miguel Crespo 

PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT 

40-359     Gwendolyn Bolden Clerk Typist 103 

PERSONNEL DEVELOPMENT, TRAINING AND SAFETY 

40~363     Jamesetta Petway Personnel Development 
Specialist 708 

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 

401260     James Nemastil Transportation Planner 

366.00 Bi-Wk 

12.50 Hr. 

754.00 B£-Wk 

05-17-80 
05-22-80 
05-1.7-80 
05-17-80 
05-17-80 

05-27-80 

05-27-80 
06-03-80 

05-22-80 
05-22-80 

05-27-80 

05-27-80 

05-27-80 

CHANGE IN RATE, 

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION 
Procurement Department: 

40-340     Leroy Stafford 

GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

TO: Procurement 
Expeditor 381 

FROM: Laborer 152 

629.00 Bi-Wk 

7.125 Hr. 

06-02-80 

This is a part-time position and the ~ployee will be paid based on actual t~me 
worked. 

-2- 



Resolution No. 1980- 228 

"n~TIONS DIVISION 
Operations Department: 

7-396    Murphy Lucas 

Equipment Department: 

9-974    Lanell Hooks 

Power Department: 

20-409 Charles Augustine 

20-410. Raymond Stockdale 

20-411 William Leasure 

Plant Department: 
(The following employees): 

Mark Richards 
James Unger 
Charles Schill 

23-057 
23-063 
23-113 

Rall Operations Department 
(The following employees): 

Gloria Strong 
Leroy Edwards 
Ferman Smith 

2-734 
2-736 

TO: Operator 437 7.36/9.20 Hr. 

FROM: Station Attendant 8.965 Hr. 
337 

TO: Hostler 347 

FROM: Operator 437 

8.31 Hr. 

7.36/9.20 Hr. 

TO: Signal Maint. 9.19 Hr. 
Trainee 450 

FROM: Transit Police 8.37 Hr. 
Officer 340 

TO: Signa! Maint. 9.19 Hr. 
Trainee 450 

FROM: Maint. Trainee 358 8.41 Hr. 

TO: Signal Maint. 9.19 Hr. 
Trainee 450 

FROM: Hostler 347 6.075 Hr. 

TO: Maint. Trainee 358 8.41 Hr. 

FROM: Janitor 141 7.125 Hr. 

TO: Station Attendant 
337 

8.965 Hr. 

FROM: Operator 437 7.36/9.20 Hr. 

06-09-80 

06-02-80i 

06-08-801 

06-08-80i 

06-08-801 

06-08-80 
06-08-80: 
06-08-80 

05-18-80 
05-27-8~ 
o6-!5-8  
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OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Operations Department: 

9-190    James Patton 

CHANGE IN RATE AND ~ASSI~ICATION~ NO C~GE :IN GRADE 

TO: Operator 437 

FROM: Claims lnvesti~tor 
403 

7.36/9.20 Hr. 

736.00 Bi-~Wk 

C~ANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR, GRADE 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
~quipment Department: 

21-036    Sarah Tompkins TO: Maint. Clerk 
115 

FROM: Clerk 102 

493.50 Bi-Wk 

493.50 Bi-Wk 

05-14-80 

04-28-80 

DISCONTINUING POSITIONS 

Number of 
Positions 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Power Department: 

i0 

Plant Department: 

31 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
~’~,pment Departm~nt: 

4 

Classification 

SiEnal Maintenance Man 
Trainee 450 

Maintenance Man Trainee 
358 

~ESTABLISEING POSITIONS 

HeatinE and Air ConditioninE 
Mechanic 535 

Grade 

4 

3 

5 

Effectiw 
Date 

06-03-80 

06-03-80 

06-i0-80 
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Power Plant: 

I0 

Plant Department: 

31 

ESTABLISHING POSITIONS (cont.) 

Signal Maintenance Trainee 
450 

4 

Maintenance Trainee 358 3 

06-03-80 

06-03-80 

Adopted: 

Attest: 

June i0, 1980 

’ ~4hret ary-Treasurer 
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